west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.goy

(304) 926-0450

BaL0e) Sa6:0452 Wednesday, April 5, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for LOIS A. BAKER 4
47-091-01070-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described

on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported

by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. M
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: BAKER, LOIS AN

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-091-01070-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 4/5/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/07/2023




PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Ojl and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure 10 adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
ing on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oi] and gas inspector and the

Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

04/07/2023
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WW-4B . ' 1)Date March 7 , 2023
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Baker#4
3)API Well No. 47— - plovo

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIlL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT 7O PLUG AND ABANDON

4} Well Type: 0il / Gas / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(1f "Gas, Production or Underground storage } Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1548 Watershed I fibutary of Glade Run
District Knottsville County Taylor Quadrangle Thomton (638)
6) Well oOperator Diversified Resources, Inc. 7)Designated Agent Austin Sutler
Address P.O.Box 6070 Address 414 Summer Street
Charleston, WV 25362 Charleston, WV 25301
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 8) Plugging Contractor
Name Sam Ward Name Coastal Drilling East, LLC
Address P.O. BOX 2327 Address 130 MBadoWS Ridge Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Mt. Morris, PA 15349

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Exhibit Nos. 1 and 2 and MSHA 101-C Exemption

Appropriate coal seam top = 444.28'
Approximate coal seam bottom = 450.62"

Notification must be given to the distriect oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Samuel D. Ward  bigtaly signed by Samual 0.
i I Do 2 1743.98 3/8/23
Work order approved by inspector | Dale: 20232.03.08 13:17.43 0500 Date

04/07/2023
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EXHIBIT NO. 1

From the experience and technology developed since 1970 in plugging oil and gas wells
for mining through, ICG Tygart Valley, LLC will utilize the following method to plug all future
wells.

SOLID PLUG METHOD

a) Hactive well: clean out to total depth and plug back according to state regulations to a
minimum of 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.

b) If abandoned well: clean out to first plug 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.

c) Circulate through tubing or drill steel an expanding cement plug from a minimum of 200
feet below minable coal seam to a point 100 feet above minable coal.

Circulate through tubing or drill steel from 100 feet above coal seam to surface,

A monument will be installed with API No. and stating “‘solid plug”.

Samuel D, ol Sonedty

Date: 2023.03.08

Ward i 13:07:53,0608 | 23
Ua/UT7
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\ EXHIBIT No. 2
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CDASML Coastal Drilling East LLC e 130 Meadow Ridge Road, Mt. Morris, PA 15349

-~
SRIE LIRS RART Phone 304-296-1120 Fax 304-413-0061

“A Shaft Drillers International Company"

Mr. Chuck Duckworth, on behalf of Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation Gas
Well & Property Manager

Arch Coal, Inc. - Leer Mine Complex

100 Tygart Drive

Grafton, WV 26354

Mr. Duckworth,

Below is the proposed plugging plan we discussed that can be used on wells like the wells we
have been plugging for the last few years. This is the procedure we will generally utilize to
plug 47-091-01070, 01067, and 01069.

Plugging Plan

*  Move to site, rig up, mix mud, drill rathole

+  Bullhead well and maintain static well head pressures

*  Removed any/all of the 1 2" tubing from surface to TD (5760")

* Clean out well to original total depth (5760").

*  Runcement bond log on4 4" casing to determine top of cement

+ Set bottom hole cement plug as required by the WV DEP from TD to top of
cement determined by the bond log.

+  Tagtop of bottom hole plug to insure plug is at correct depth. Re-cement if
necessary.

* Cutand pull 4 %" casing from the free point determined by the bond log.

* Clean out wellbore to top of remaining 4 '2" casing

*  Run suite of logs to determine casing size, bottom of casing, depth of coal
seams, deviation of wellbore and cement bond to casing.

* Cement hole from top of bottom hole plug to a depth within 50' of the bottom of
the 7" casing.

* If necessary cut and pull any free casing.

*  Perforate, cut, rip or mill any remaining casing at depths determined by
MSHA's 101C Petition for the Leer Mine.

¢ Multiple cuts may be required to be placed with both the bonded 7" and 9 5/8"
casing strings. The cuts will be placed in 18" increments through the mining area
in the Lower Kittanning Coal Seam.

* Cement hole from top of intermediate plug to surface using cement required by
MSHA's 101C Petition for the Leer Mine.

* Rig down and set monument as required by WV DEP.

* Contractor will use Class A cement.

Digitally signed by

Samuel D. 29l sinedby
Ward [l Date: 2023.03.08

13:18:01 -05730‘4 167/2023
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[Faee arsg will ba availoble, ‘The fiva hose
will be laanted year the worklug fce,

{8} Sulfzeient supplies of ronf support
and ventilatiogmaterfals will ba
available and lecated near the working
Tuce, g addition, an emergeacy plug
and/fox plugs will lia availabls within
the Immedfate arew ot tho wall
intersection. .

{6} Equipurent dnvalved in wining
theough the well wild be cliecked for
pérmmisaibility end serviced oritha
maintenar.ca shift prior to mining
tucugh the well. The mathane moniter
g Hie cordinyous minlng iachine
invalved i minlng thzough He well
will 2lso e calibrated on the
maintenanee shilk grioy to mining
through the wall.

(7) l%!lherz ruining fa in progess, tests
for pethane will bg made with a band-
held methane detector at l3ast aveny 10
mimitas, &om the time that mining with
the contirttous injeing maching /s
within 30 faet of the wall until e well
is infessacted, and immediately pricy ta
mining through, During the actual
culting-through pracess, nu fndividual
will ke allowed on the return side until
auining-thiaugh has heen somplated ant
the arsa has boen examinad sad

eclarad safe, . )
@ (3!) The working avea will be fias oin
accamulations of cogl dust aod coal
spillages, and zock dust will be placed
oiz the roaf, xib, and fder ta within 20
foer oF the fare when mining through the

w%g] When the wall is intersécted, all
equipment will be deenargized and the

laez tharaughly examined and.
detesmined safo befoxs mining is
resemes.

[10) Any casivg till he ramaved and
no open fame will be pormitted in fe
area unkil adeqyate venfilition Feg fieen
establishied around the welf,

(1) After a wall has heen iulbesdctad
and tha working place determined sals,
winiog will cantinue by the well atq
distance sufficlent to peunit adequate
vertilation avaund the srea of the well.

{13 o person will he permitied in
the aeea of thie mining:through dperation
ekeept those aclually enggged in the
ppéation, company personnel,

evsonnel feora MSHA, and personaal
‘e, the Xenlucky OMSL.

{13} Tha mining-thzough operation
svill be under the direcl supstvision of
a cectiffed tndividual. Instructions
coycerning the nifning-though
opération will ba ssued only by fhe
eectilivd Individual in chazge. MSHA
pessonnel ruay intercupt or halt the
mining througl. aperation when,
nepessazy for the salety of the miness.

{14) Within 30 days afler (his Ocder
becomes final, the patitionay will submit

alteraative method will aall:
pravid a measwa of prateqiion ap jess
than that of tia exdsting standacd,

pinposed cevisfons Tar s apgroved
TWIEA DMeVgSuCY svactation and
Gefighting plan requiced by 20 CFR
75.1507. The patitioner will zevise the
plans to faclude the hazands and
avacuation procadures to he ysed for
well intersections,

The pelitioner fucther skies (hat this

corventional, continuas, nad
rojosed

rgﬁﬁrm will apply ta all fypes afmintng

angwall] and assecls hat tie
es

Dorcleet Number: M-2012-054-C,
Pazitioner: 1 one Mountain Peocegs ing,
e, Drawer C, St Charles, Virginis

72363,

Mins: Mind Na, 1, MSFIA T, Ma, 15—
1874+, Routé 656 Benedict Raad, St.
Charles, Vivgiifa 72782, lacated in
Halan Cotnly, Kintucky,

fiegulntione Affected: 30 £ 75,208
{Wazning davices).

Madificatisn Request: Thy pétitionies
veqrests a modificition af th existing
standard ta permit a readily visihle
warning to ba posted at the second tor
of permeanent zoof suppozt quthy
unsuppﬂgfad raok of ' physicil barrier to
be installed td ipede kavel beyned
permanent suppott, except dusing e
mstaliation of foaf supposts. The
pelitionac stateg thals .

(%) The Kentucky Offite o Mine
Safety artd Licerising zaquires "a
-.fa:qiug davice to be fnstalled on the
second, tow of permanent wof suppurt
cuthy uusupparted sopf”

(2] MISHA&'s approvesl Precantions for
Romota Confzal Opswation of
Confinuaus Mining Machines siatos that
"Whila using remate cattivoly, the
continueys mining muchine opexator
and 411 other pesons will position
thieriseTvas no eldses: thin tse second
'full rovs* of installed soat Bolts authy
the face.™

(81'Ebis petitio is necessary ta
prova sut’el,K and to altaiy
corppanality between Staly and Fedesgl
Yegiflatinus,

) Safoty incroasos swhen the distance
ay amployas keaps front vasupparted
toof noeases. }

Tho petifiouse assorts tha the
proposed altemative mothgd will at all
times guarantes na losa thaa the sime
measius of prafaction affarded by the
axisting standard,

Dacket Number: M-2072-955-C,

Patitioner: ICG Tygart Valley, LLE,
1200 Fygart Hriva, Gralton, Wast
Virginia 26354,

ine: Tygart #1 Mind, MSHA [.D, Na.
16-09183, located in Taylor County,
Wesk Vizginia.

Hegulalion #iffected: 40 CER 75,1700
(O and gas wells),

I udificasion fAequest: The gativenay
2quesis a modifivution aftha sdsiiag

standard requislng that bardoss b
sstalilished and maintained around off
ond gas wellg penalsaling conlbeds or:
undergraund aress ofcoel mineg g
Aetmitan altecnative methad of
rompliance, The getitioner stites gt

(’Ii The ming s pojeoted to encauiter
vertical ir-spum bogeholes, typical ta nik
1od natural gas wells, es mine
~Irml'nﬂmant progresses,

(2) ‘The active dovelopment sqction ie
approdching these barchalss, and is
prajectad to encovater additional
boreholes i the:fittura as mining
apesalions confinua.

(3} Yhe pracedurg pissented in this
patition will be used to saswe that
mining i'hrmfh thasa borehalss {s
wecamHished safely and, dean
alternative to compliance with 30 CFR
131700, will pvnw?da na loss than the
sama nisasure of prafection to the
miners, ss requited by the MSEA,
slandard,

The gelitioner praposes to usa the
iallowing pragedures when lugging oil
ot gas walls:

(1) Prior to plugging ax oif a2 gas el
4 diligent effuct will he mada to dlepn
lhe bosehols to theariginal ot degth.
Il'1is dapth cannot be reached, fia
Goraliole will be cleaned aut to e depih
tbet would permit the placement aF o
lzost 208 faet afaxpangfng cemerit
belaw the base oftha lovest minibla
coul Bed,

(2) Whep cleaning the borehala, 2
iligent affoct will bo mede to removo
Tl af the casing in the bocdhols, it is
not posblate remova all 4f the casing,
e casing thikremains will g
pectorated ortipped at infgevals spacad
clase enouglt to permit axpanding
‘erenk slurgy to inBltmis Hie annu s
betwoen the casing and the boreholg
wall for a distance of at laast 200 feet
belowy the base of the lowdst minable
coal had.

(3) IF the cleaned-ont bisafile
praduces gos, a machanical bridge plug
will be placed in the borghole ina
competent statun af least 200 feat
belowy the bass of ta lowest miable
coal bed, butabove the tog ofthe
uppstmast hydrocashon-grodying
shratum. If it is naf.'po,wsi!ﬁe tosetu
muchanical brjdge g, & substantial
brush %lugm aused inits plage.

The :‘slxIn?Kfnnager may allow e
use of akher effectiva methads of
stopping any and all gas Moty emifting
trani. tha ivallbors before placemont of
cement theongh the minablg coal

seaun(s), Such approval whfl be
documented fn a written rasponse o (hy
opafatars’ subniitial of a dotaifed
explanation of the wethod to be usad

04/07/2023



4709101070

2012 / Naticos

= SETE A

federal Registes/ Vol. 77, No. 88/ Tuesday, May 8,
L L IR et e i -

-t IINE ST mEs

1acd aa g lesering evalyation of Ge
wwlative effectlveriess of the nftarnativs,
(4] A suite of fogs will ba mada,
coasisting of'a ealiper suwvey,
directionsl deviatfon sucvey, and lagfs)
suitable for datermining the lopand
battom of Usa lowast minable coal bed
2ad, polential hydrocachon-groduciag
strata aind the lacatlon fr tha bridge

lug.
¢ (sgj If the uppermost hydspcathor-
produelng stialum Js within 900 fegt of
the basa of the lowest minabla coal bed,
propetly pleced mechanical beidge
plugs avasnilzhle binsh plug described
in.porageaph, (3) above will be used to

woli,ata t m’h_ydmcarhnn-pmdu.cing
stratum from (e expanding cemen?
plug. Mavertheless, & migfmum of 200
izct of expanding coment will be plecad
Selow tha lowest minable coal hed.

(6] The wellbora will be complately
filled and. clrculatad with u gel thet
inhibits any flovw of gas, supports the
walls of the borehols, and inczssses the
densily of the expanding cement, Thia
el wi}I, be pumped (firough open-end
lubiing run to a polnt approgimatsly 20
fast ahove the boltom of tlie clzaned aut
avea of the horehiole or bridge plug.

The petitionay proposes to use Hed

(ollowaing ﬁrunedums vilien pligging ges

and oil wells lg the suclyco;
(1) & cementplug soill ba sat in the

wellbora by pomping expanding cement

slurzy dawn the tubing to displace the
gel and Rl tha hotéhale to the surfics.

A5 an altevnafive, the cement sluery may

be pumped dawn the tubing so that fha
hqu;hnls is fillad. Thera will ba at Jeast.
200 feet of expanding cement helow the
bage of the lowast mitable coal bed,

(2) A mackey conforming (o the
requiraments of the slale ¢ sulatory
itutorily will he installed at the
borehdle, ox asmall quuntity of steel
lurnings ov alhicr small magietic
particles willbe embsdded in the top of
the cement near the susface, The
method nsad will ha suitablé 2o serva ag
1 permaonsnt magnatic momiment of the
bozohale.

The following proceduies will be
used for the vont pipe method for
olugeing oif and gas wells;

{‘.tgjg A £%-nch ox larger pipe will b
run into the vwallboze to a depth of 100
faat bolotv the lowsst minable coal bagd
1nd wedged to n smaller diamater pipa
tixat, if desived, will extend to o point
spproximately 20 faot above the hatkam
ol the cleanad-oul area of the boshole
sr bridge plug.

(=) Agc,agmﬁ & plug will e sot in thie

wellbove by pumping expanding coment

siueey, Portlanc cemant, ora Poztland
semant-ily asl mixluze down the fibing
ta displaca the gal so that the bohola
iz filled with cemenl. Tha horehole and

the vent ¢ o vifl be Rliad wréth
expanding eament fova infnlmm o7
200 fet balosy tha base of lie lovest
mivable coal bod, The top of the
expanding cement: will extand upovard
ta & pointapproximataly 100 fref aboue
th,z[zaauﬁl&f the loswest mfnable coal had,

Eiuld will he cvicuated Kom

tha veot pigs ta facililate testing fox
gasies, During ihe svacualfon of fluid,
tha axpanding cament will nothe

iaturhed,
[:t}“ Tha top ofthe vant ipe wl] be
ratected (o p:eventlfquﬁlé oesalids

it eatering the wellhore, e permiE

wady aceess lo the full inferqal

dizmater ol the veat plge when
ngcessny.

The petitiouss proposes tu gye the
fallowing procadutes whenplugging oil
uf zig wolls fovsubsequent ugg as
degasification hogeholas:

é‘} & cement plug will boset f the
wellbowe
stureyr daven the fublag to dis lacs the
gel and provide 4t leakk 200 frat of
oxpending tement halow Hig losvest
tnidable coal bed, The top oftie
expanding cemenf will axtend upwazd
fo apeint abovs the top of th con| hed
heing mined, ¥his distance willhe
lizsad bn tha avarigs hoight of the saaf
stiata bréakaga for the mine,

{2] T facilitzte mathana deainage,
dagasilicalfon casing of suitable
didmater, slotted or perforgled
thronighaut its lower 150 1o 200 feer,
wifl be set fn the hioreliole foa point: 10

io 30 feet abova the top of the expanding

cement,

{3} Tha annulus belwean (he
dsgiusiﬁéat.[eu casing andthe harshala
wall will be cemented Jrom a poing
immediately aligya the siofs or
porfosations fo the suvfacy,

. (2} The depasificalinn reglog will bo
cleaied oiwt for {fs totdl longth,

() The top of the dagasification
cusing will ba fitted with n wallheacl
eqnippeil as requited by Lhe Distsict
Manager. Such squipment ay include
check valves, shut-iri valves, sampling
prrt, Gume orrestor equlpment, and
Seeurity foncing,

The tollawing alterpative pracadiives
for prepating and plugging oil and gas
vrells will apply to wells that the
gotltioner aad ths Distilcl Managsr
agvea cannot ba eompletaly cleaned ouy
due o dumags ta the wall causecd by
subsidante, caving, or ollier factors; as
determinad by the petitloner and aguaad
taby the Distzict Maaager, These
pravisions will apply unless alternalive
wieasres aca ngraed upon aad based
wpon & plan.submitted ta tha Disteict

Managey:
(1) The petitioner will dwill  hole

adjacent and parallel to tha walf f x

by pumping expanding cement

deplls af al "enat 200 Yoet befosw te
wiwest minablycoal seam.

{2 Mo patitionas will uso o
geaphysical sensing davice lo ducate any
cagﬂithat mﬂﬁ' temaln I tha sal{.

118 the woll contufng cusing(s), the
petifioner will deill inte thewel] from
the paallel liale, From 101 feet helaw the
eoal seam {0 10 feetabova tha goal
deaim, thn petitonor swill perforata op eip
all casingy at infervals af ntlgast B faut,
Beyoud this distancs, the petitioner will
pevforale o rip at least avacy 30 fent
£rom it least 200 feet helow the basa of
tha laswest minabls coal seam up te 100
£eat abne the seaw leing mined, The
Retitionor wilk Bl the annulus batwesn
the casiag, ancl hetsvean the casings and
the wall wall with ex antding comant,
(vhdnitim 0.5 pecesyt expansion tipor
selting]), aud will ensuce that fhese arens
coniain no voids, Iftho palitioner, using
a easing boud log, can demunagzate 1o
the dntistaction oA the Dislrice Manager
that e annulus of the wel s
aclequiately sealed with cement, then the
petitiones will not he requited tg
perforate or dp the casing for that
paxticudor well or fill these areas g,
cement. When multipl casing and
tabing steings ai% prasent in the coal
biarizohs], any casing Uiat ramains swiff
bs xipped o perforated and filled syith
expaading tement as indicated aboye,
An 2ccaplabio casing hand iog foreacl:
casing and Wwhingstring iy nesdad if
usad i lgu of sipping oo petlorating
multiple stelnas,

(%) Whara the petitioner determines
angl tha District Manager agress that
there i¢ nsufficiant easing fn the well io

. allasy the mathed eutlined in paragraph

(3) abave to bz used, ther the pelitionor
#ill ns2 a horfzontal hydvaulic
fracturing techniqualo inkercopt the
otiginal well, From at least 200 gt
ralciy i base afthe lowost minahle
coal. seam fo a point of least 50 fuet
abavy the seam being mined, tha
petitionér will Fracture at least sh
places at intervals to ho ageeed upon by
the petitioner and the Distiet Monagey
afteyr considering thy geologlcal steala
audd tho progsure within fie wvell, The
petitionior will fien pum expanding
cement fula the ftaelirad wall in
sulfalont quantitiesand i q menuas
thiat £ills all tnteteaptard voidy,

(51 The [pamio.uar will prepare doyi-
tola logs for vack we!l."f.'ﬁa fc') 9 will
consist ofa caliper sitvay end fo 8]
suitablo fox determining (he top, gbttum.
nid thickness of gl coal seams and
potential hydvorahon- Fodusing strala
axiel, the location far the ridge a])ug. ‘the
pelitioner may cbtain the Togs froriy he
ddjrcant liole vather than tha wall if tha
condition of the vl makes it
impractical to insert the equipmont

04/07/2023
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aecess:iry i obiai the log The Distict
Manager may appravo de use ofo
daws-tale comezol survay in Hawaf
dowi-falo loga £, 113 his og her
judgment, such logs would ok be
suitable for ohtaining the data or are
impgactical fa obtain due tg the
condition of the dyill hole, & foumal
will be mainfained deseribing the lenggte
end typn materfal used (o plug the well;
the [ongth of casing(s) removed,
perfosated, ocripped or loft in place;
and other psxkinent nfanmation
concErning sealing the wall,

(6) Afer e pelitlowney hos plugeed
the well, lhe petitiones wif] plug tha
opedl portions of hath holes fom the
hotform 1o tha susice with Perfland
ceatent v lightwaight cement mixture,
The petldiones will embod stes] turrtugs
of utﬁea'small magnatie pacticles in, tha
top of the cement near the sirfaca (o
SeT%e 45 2 parmanemt magnetic
menument of the well. [nthe
altewmallvs, adledncl or larger casing
set.in cement will axiend.at least 35
Inehes abave the giound lavel, A .
combinalion of the mefliods autlinad in
pavagraph (3)and (4) ahove may have to
heusiding siugzrla well, degend ing
upon the conditiops of the hole and the
presence of casings, The pol#tioner and
the Distict Mavager may discuss the
patuie of each h‘?ﬂé and the District
Manager maﬁfeqm‘:e the usa ofmora
than one yrethod.

The petitioner proposes ta yse the
lollowing cut-lhmu% procedures
whenover thesafety bareler diamatar is
rediiced to a distanca Jess than tha
District ilanager would apprave
pursyant (o §75.1760 or the petitioner
pracseds with an intent to cut through
a pluggad weil: - i
(%) Prior ta redueing the sifity haseier

to o dislence Isathan the Diskick
Manogor would apprave or procesding
with intent to cut throygh g plussed
wall, the pefitionee will uotity the
Distrlct Monager, .

(2) Mining in elose pioximity to oc
theotgha plugged well witl be done g
a ghif &ppcuvefl by the District
Mnna%er. =

{8) The District Managey, a
Tepréseifativa of the miners, and the
appropriate Stales sgenecy will be
nelifiod by e oparator In suliciant
time prlor ta the mining-through .
operation ta provide 2n oppottiaity for
them to have a reprosenlalive Present.

(4] When wsing continuaeus mining
equiprent, drivige sights willbo
installed at the lost apen crosscut neas
the placa to be miued to ensive
Intersection of the woll. The drivage
sights svili xiot ha move that 86 fest Bom
Uze woll. #When using longwall mining
methods, drivage sighls will be fustalfed

on t-faot centyrs for 2 distaia of 5O
feel In advancs of the well yace, The
ditvage sights will e fnstatled in the
Hendgate and tailgate,

(5] Firefighting equipmen, ineluding
fivd éxtinguishers, rock dust, qud
subficigut fiva hoso (0 weach die workéri
fece-atea of the minin, -thraugh will be
weailabla whon ajtherthe conventiozal
ox continuows mining method is uged.
The fra fose will be located in the [t
oped erosseul of the'entry axvaom, Al
fize hoses will ba ready for operabian
dusi tie mining-throngh.

(6) Suificleat supplias of oof Jupgoc
and veiilation materials will b
available aud lacated ot the last apon
crossend, n add{tian, an gmdiggnay plug
and/ox plugs will be avallable fu. the
{nriviediate bren of the cut-through,

(73 The quantily of iy requiced by the
approved mine ventilaton plaw, hut not
lasg than 6,000 mbic fst per minyte
{olm) ofaie f serubber-equippec]
continuaus minsts or ot lees than
9,000 cfin for confimuaus miner sections
using awdliavy fans or bine hratiicq onky,
viill be used.da ventilatatha wacking
face dixing e mining-th augly )
operation, The quantily of iy requirect
by the ventiltion plan, hut ot lpss then
90,000 cém, will reach the working face
af pach longwall during the mining-
thedugh oguration,

@) Equiprient will s checked for
permisaibility and secvicnd on the shif
jarior (o miningthrough the well. ‘The
methana monitors on the confinuoug
mining machine o the Iongwall shear
and fce will be caltbrated of the shift
priox ta mining through the well,

(9) Wken mining {s in Progress, fests
for mathane will be meds with a lianel,
held methang datsclor at leagt svegy 10
nifnndes fom thetine that miniug weith
the cantinuous mining machina is
within 30 teetof the welluntil the well
Is Intarsectad and imanediately priox to
mmining through, When mining wilh,
longwall miniiig vquipmant, sests foe
methang will he made ak legst ave 0
minutes when tha longwall Fua is
within 10 foe} of e well, Duirfog the
astua) enttinptheaush Procesy, na
individual wil{ ha aﬁgwsd on the retum
side vnlll minfng through hes hoan
comypleled ard the oven has ligan
exaniined and declavad safe,

(L0) Whan using continugus miniug
wethads, the working area vill he fras
{rom accumulations 6Fcoal dust and
coal spilldgas, aid voek dust will bo
placed ot the voaf, rib, and foor 1q
yithin 20 fool of tha face-when mining
Mxough ox near tha well o the shifk or
shifts duzing which the ctd-through will
ooy O longwall seclions, rack~
dusting will be condurted ard placed

on tha raal, «h, 2nd floor up {o hoth
headzaty and fajlyato sab.

(:i'ﬁHWhan the wellbors is intersacted,
all equipment will bo douneiietiad ang
theaver thoroughly examined, and
determined safa bafors miniug is
vasmad; duy well casing will ba
temioved 20 ag open Hama will bg
fermitted in the acen untH aclequate
vantilation has besn established, aroiml
the wallbors,

(12) ARevr well has beeq Inlerseptad
anel the working avea determingd safp,
wéning will soutinus fuby tha well s E
distance sulficient tq permit adoquata
ventilatlou acousnd, the wron of the
wizllboye,

(13] Mo petsou vwill ba permiited
thearea of tha iining-through operation
exedgt thes aetually engagod irf, the
apatation, company personnet,
vapiayéntafives of the minars, personnel
fram MSHA, mnd gersonnol Ko fhe
apprandate State aguncy,

5.%] The miniug-fhmugh opecation
WAl S nday the diect superiision, of
& aeitifed official, l'ns(mchun_s
Gancgening the mindyg-throngh
apeution, will be issued only by the
certified olficjal in chavge. MSia,
pérsonne] may fntermupt or hal: 4he
mining-through operaliqu when
nacessary ot the sably of the miners.

{19) The patitloner will filg a plugging
affidavit setling forth o posons who
participated in the wark, a destdiption
of the phigsing wosk, and a cartificaling,
iy the patitioner thatthe well has heen
pligged s degeribod, )

46) Within 80 days aftar the Pragosed,
Delsiaw and Order (PDO) becomes
final, e petitioner ¢l submil

proposed ravisions foriis approvad 30

GBE, Part 48 traiatag plen 1 the Districe
Mdnager, The frgvistons will include
initial and cefdcher balting regasding
compHance with the toims and
cenditions stated fn Hio POD,

Lo potiziones usserls that the
proposed alterdatlye methad veill gt q Il
timds guarantee sniners o Jass than ths
siiiié mensura of pratoctian as qf forded
by the axisting sfandacd,

Bouket Number: M-z 2-N02-1.

Potitiongr; Hocla Gresns Crook Mirdyg
Gompany, P.0. Box 82190, juneau,
Aloska 99803,

ifine: Groens Griek Mine, VMSHA LD,
Na. 50-01267, located in Junaeay
County, Alaska,

Regulation Afected: a0 CIR 87.24180
(Roll-avet protactive structares (ROPS)
and seal belis forsurtace eguipment).

Madificaiion Bequest: Tle Belilioner
wequests a modification of the existy
standard ta permit eniployaas to by
transported 1,800 feet fa dnd from the
stuclate dy facility ta work siteg
underground vsing uaderground mina

04/07/2023
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Rev (5-01) AP1#: 47-091-01070
Stato of Weat Virginia
Departiment of Environrmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas 4709101070

Woll Operator's Report of Well Work

Farmsame: __Lojs Baker Operator Woll No.; 4
LOCATION: Elevation: 1548" Quadrangle: Thornton
District: Knottgville County; Tavior
Latitude:; 8390 Feot Southof __ 39 Deg_ 20 _ Min, 00
Longitude: 10890 Feet Westof _79 Deg_ 52 Min. __ 30 Sec.
Company: _ TexasKevstone Inc,
Casing & Used in Leftiowell | Cement Al
Tublug drifllng up Cu. Ft.
Address: 560 Epsilon Drive
Bittsburgh PA, 15238
Agent: Jon Farmer 13 3/8" H2 44.2' _Sanded In
Inspector: Bill Hatfeld _ _
Date Permit Issued: 7/13/2006 ™ 1149.2° 1149.2" 165 SKS
Date’ Well Work Commenced: 10/10/06
Daie Well Work Completed: 10/14/06 4 1" 5245° 5245' 235 SK8
Verbal Plugging:
Date Permission granted on: N/A
Rotary X Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet): 5424'
Fresh Water Depth (ft.):
65"
Salt Water Depth (ft.):
Is coal being mined In ares (N/Y)? N
Conl Depths {ft.); 175
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation_ 3“Elk __ ___ Pay zone depth (%)_5075' - 5080°
Gas: Initiat open flow_ G/STSTM  MCF/d Oil: Initial cpenflow__ 0 Bbiid
Final open flow 280 MCF/d Oil: Finsiopenflow _ 0  Bbid

Time of open flow between initial and final testsNA___ Hours
Static rock Pressure___ 925 psig (surface pressure) after 24 Hours

Second Producing formation_2*Elk A Pay zone depth (ft) 4892" - 4896"

Gas: Initial open flow__ Co-mingled MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow__ 0 Bbl/d
Final open flow Co-mingled MCF/ Oil: Final open flow __ 0 Bbi/d
Time of open flow between initial and final testsNA _ Hours

Static rock Pressure___ Co-mingled psig (surface pressure) after Hours

Third Producing formation_Balltown B Pay zone depth (ft) 2989'- 3005

Gas: Initial open flow__Co-mingled MCFA Qil; Initial open flow__ 0 Bblid
Finalopenflow__ Comingled =~ MCF/M Ofl: Final open flow ___0 Bblid
Time of open flow between initial and final testsNA _ Hours

Static rock Pressure___Co-mingled psig (surfece pressure) after Hours

Fourth Producing formation_Bayard Pay zone depth (ft) 2330°- 2335’

Gas: Initial open flow__Co-mingled MCF/d Oil; Initial open flow__ 0 Bblid
Finalopenflow_____  Co-pingled ~ MCF/d Oil: Final openflow __0 _ Bbid
Time of open flow between initial and final testsNA  Hours

Static rock Pressure__ Co-mingled _ piig (surface pressure) after Hours
Fifth Producing forpation Pay zone depth (f)

Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Qil: Initial open flow Bblid
Final open flow MCF/d Oil; Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow betwoen initial and fins! tesisNA _ Hours

Static rock Pressure peig (surfice pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THISFORM PUT LLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED

, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC, 2). THE WELL

Digitaily signed by
Samual I Ward Il
Date: 2023,02.08
13:18:12 -0500°

LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATI %)LOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUN' f
;2 Samuel D.
Signed: & s 277 Ward (|
By: 2 2, M
Date; L0927

04/07/2023




Perfed 3" Elk 5075°- 5280" (20 shots). BD 1500#. 260 ks 20/40, 435,320 scf N, - Foam Frac,
Porfed 2™ A Blk 4892'- 4897 (20 shots). BD 4654#. 255 sk 20/40, 418,344 sof N, - Foam Frac.
Porfod Balltown B 2989°- 2996 (21 shots). BD 2505#. 503 sks 2040. 410,578 sof N, - Foam Frac.
Porfod Bayard 2329" - 2335* (18 shots). BD 2623#, 413 sks 20/40. 440,475 sct N, - Foam Frac.

ROCK DESCRIPTION

LET DOWN

TOP DEPTH

BOTTOM DEPTH
i

12

NOTES

W FW @ 65°

GAS SHOW @ 2332' T8TM

4709101070

[Samuel D.

(Ward Il

Digitally sigried by Samuel D,
Ward Il

Date: 2023.03.08 13:18:19
o500

04/07/2023




4709101070

WW-4A 1) Date: March 7, 2023
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
Baker 114
3) API Well No.: 47 - 91 - 01070
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: B5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Bradlay Dean Baker (Llfe) Name CoalQuest Development, LLC
Address 197 Thomas Farm Road Address 100 Tygarl Drive
Thernton, West Virginla 26440 Graflon, West Virglnia 26354
(b) Name Cralg Monroe Beker (Fee) (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 197 Thomas Farm Road Name
Thornton, West Virginia 26440 Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Sam Ward (c) Coal Lessce with Declaration
Address P.O. Box 2327 Name
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone (304) 389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G.

The reason you received (hese documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side,
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Codc, the undersigned well operator proposes 1o file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Oftice of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respeet to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief,

Well Operator Diversliied Production LLG s
By: Austin Suler  — 7 .57 A V27t
Its: Assel Relirement Manager
Address 414 Summer Slreet
Charleslon, Wes! Virginla 25301
Telephone (304) 543-6088
3 r]‘1!& RN AN
Sulgeribed and sworn befoye me this day of March, 2023
X T . OFFIGIAL SEAL
N Cou C[J Q = SOV Notary Public . }'*}:\ NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expives _\ ) nf . /¥ 2027 " g% STATE OF WEST vIRGINA
D iy Sandal Metsee
r ! C T N g s W 25529
0il and Gas Privacy Notice S s Camiression Expures Septamber 18, 200)
A o B ™

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such ns name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will approprintely secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contanet DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv,goy.

04/07/2023



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

4709101070

Baker #4

Operator’'s Well
Number

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a weli.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then theee materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the Weat
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.,
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 574 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
{304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no ohjection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, mape or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would oceur to publicly owned lands or resources:

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”,

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief,

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
BETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 04/0 9??023



4709101070

A Subsidiary of

ARCH

RESOURCES

ICG TYGART VALLEY, LL.C

100 Tygart Drive, Grafton, West Virginia 26354

March 7, 2023

Bradley Dean Baker (Life)
Craig Monroe Baker (Fee)

197 Thomas Farm Road
Thornton, West Virginia 26440

Re: Plugging Permit —- API # 47-91-01067 — Well No. Baker #1
Plugging Permit — API # 47-91-1070 — Well No. Baker #4

Dear Mr. Baker:

As required by the permit process of the WV Department of Environmental Protection — Office
of Oil and Gas enclosed please find a copy of the plugging permit application for the above
referenced wells that ICG Tygart Valley, LLC plans to submit on behalf of Diversified
Production LLC to the WV Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas.

If you have no objection to the plugging, permit applications, please sign the page, titled Surface
Owner Waiver and return in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you should have any questions concerning this application, please feel free to contact Charles
Duckworth at (304) 265-9704 or me at (304) 265-9778 or via email at gnair@archrsc.com.

Sincerely
ChJ)

Greg Nair
Manager Surface Mine Planning

Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7021 1970 0000 0908 4154
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

04/07/2023



7021 L8970 00OOO 0908 4154

4709101070

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

AT S P a N %

% :! 2 = i I
Certified Mall Fee
s 45
Exira Services & Fees (check box, add,

[J Retumn Recalpt hardcopy)

[ Retumn Racelpt (slectronic)

(] Contifiod Mall Restricted Delivery

[[] Adut Signature Roquired

[J Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
Poslage

lizm

Total Postage and ~

0.4y

ssf,-nT— Bradley DeanBak®ii @
sicsiaiaans,  Craig Monroe Baker

T 197 Thomas Farm Road
PN Thornton, West Virginia 26440
PS Form 3800, Af

04/07/2023



4709101070

WW-4B API No. 47-091-01070

Farm Name Baker, Lois Ann

Well No. Baker #4

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator _xil owner  /lessee [/ of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: 3 ! 7 /uu CoalQuest Development, LLC

. By: Greg Nair A‘“& /|-

Its Power of Attorney

04/07/2023



4709101070

POWER OF ATTORNEY

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC
TO
GREG NAIR

Dated: 1, 2023
Expires: December 31, 2023

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That CoalQuest Development LLC, a
limited liability company formed under the Jaws of the State of Delaware (the “Company”),
acting by and through Rosemary L. Klein, its duly authorized Secretary, has and does hereby
appoint Greg Nair its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact with power and authority, for and on
behalf, and in the name of the Company, during the period herein specified, and subject to the
restrictions and limitations set forth in this Power, to execute, acknowledge and deliver in the
ordinary and regular course of the Company’s business, applications for mining, environmental,
safety, and health permits, permit transfers, or permit bond releases or bond adjustments,
amendments, supplements or modifications to such permits, certificates, gas well plugging
applications, shallow well drilling permit applications, or other instruments directly related to
such amendments, supplements or modifications, monthly production reports, air quality, water
quality or other environmental reports, quarterly discharge monitoring reports and any other like
or similar repotts required to be filed with any local, state or federal governmental agency.

The Attomey herein appointed shall be authorized to act pursuant to this Power from the
date hereof only so long as such Attorney shall remain an employee of Arch Resources, Inc. or
any subsidiary thereof, or until December 31, 2023, or until such earlier time as this instrument
has been revoked, annulled, rescinded or set aside by an instrument of revocation filed with the
Secretary of the Company, whichever first ocours.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Power of Attorney to be
executed on its behalf, and its seal to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year first above
written, by the undersigned, Rosemary L. Klein, duly authorized Secretary of the Company.

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC

By: ? K/(.

Rosemary L. Klein
Secretary

04/07/2023



4709101070

STATE OF MISSOURI )
) ss
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

On this , bt day of January, 2023, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Rosemary L. Klein, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein
contained,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

SARAH TRIBOUT
Notary Public, Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Franklin County
Commiseion # 03385705

- _.’EIVQBMMQL Notary Public
My Commission Expires:_ l l l E/Boaq__.

04/07/2023



s 4709101070

(5/16) API Number 47 - 081 - 01070
Operator’s Well No, Baker #4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Diversified Produclion LLC OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10)_Tributary of Glade Run Quadrangle Thornton (638)

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete theproposed well work?  Yes _Diﬁ No _IZI_
Will a pit beused?  Yes | | No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _N/A

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes I | No _ If' so,what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: SDW 3/8/2023
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W-9-GPP)
__Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at APl Number )

Of Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
B Other (Explain_ Tanks - See allached lelter

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes, Gel circulated from tank thru well bore ad returned to tank.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. freshwaler

-Il oil based, what type? Synthetic, petioleum, ete,

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ Bentonlte, Bicarbonate or Soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. removed offisile

-If lefl in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill orofisite name/permit number? ICG Tygart Valley, LLC - Permit No. 0-2017-06

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Qil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rcjection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.,

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL, WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Qil and Gas of the West Virginia Depaitment of Environmental Protection. 1 understand that the
provisions of the permil are enforceable by law. Violations of any term orcondition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquity of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there arc significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature \i'_;;4u%—/ /]Ml

Company Official (Typed Name) Austin Sutler

Company Official Tille Asset Retirement Manager

Subscribgd-apd sworn before me this '7 #"—' day of March ,2023

OFFICIAL SEAL

\ U (}[]a C%"\ﬁ ‘/]//,,mph 5 Notary Publi NOTARY PUBLIC
T = STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

My commission expires k L P'tl . / 8{. 2027 mumn;.immzm

My Commsssion Expres Soptomber 18,202)

04/07/2023



Form Ww-9

4709101070

Operator's Well No. Baker #4

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.50/2.0 Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount 200 Ibs/acre

Mulch_ Hay Bales Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12
Landino Ciover 3 Landino Clover 3
Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Samuel D. Ward || s smme vam

Comments:

Title;

Field Reviewed?

OO0G Inspector

3/8/23

( ) Yes

{ E I }No

04/07/2023



4709101070
DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC

414 SUMMER STREET, CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

March 7, 2023

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 — 57" Street, S.E.

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

To Whom It May Concern:

As per the WV Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request,
Diversified Production LLC, submits the following procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without a general permit for Qil and Gas Pit Waste
Discharge Application), Diversified Production LLC, will construct no pits, but instead will use
mud tanks to contain all drilling muds.

Once the well is completed, that material (minus the cave material) will be trucked to the next
well to be plugged or to ICG Tygart Valley, LLC LLC DEP impoundment facilities 0201706 or to
an approved facility that can handle the material.

Sincerely,

Austin Sutler
Asset Retirement Manager

Digitally signed by Samuel D
ISamuel D. e
Ward “ %gr;n?uzs 03.08 13:19:06

04/07/2023
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LATITUDE: 39 18° 48"
LONGITUDE: ___ 79254600
NEARTEST WATERCOURSE; _Tributory of Glade Run
NEAREST TOWN: _T! n
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APIWELL N DRAWN
DATE| BY H 1
47 = 091 = ofor0 nl] Diversified Resources, Inc.
STATE  COUNTY PERMIT P.O. Box 6070, Charleston, WV 25362
[_REVISED
DATE[] BY
WELL TYPE: OIL___GAS_X__ LIQUID INJECTION ___ WASTE DISPOSAL
e et L
: ¢ 0 i = o
DB'SJSICT Koty O T API WELL NO. 47-001-01070
RANGLE _Thomion 7127
SURFACE OWNER: T X E— Baker #4
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER Doadoy Doon Baker A/ fland | FASE ACREAGE 807 LOCATION MAP
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X CONVERT______ DRILL DEEPER REDRILL
FRACTURE OR_STIMULATE ._X__ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
PERFORATE NEW FORMATION T _— Yo o
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) APPROVED | :
PLUG AND ABANDON__X__ CLEAN QUT AND REPLUG DATE} BY
TARGET FORMATION _Davanian Shats ESTIMATED DEPTH 588" TOPQGRAPHIC Scale: File No.: Sheet No.:
WELL OPERATOR ___Diersified Reso Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT _Austin Sufler CONTOUR 47-001-01070
ADDRESS MMEADDRESSML 0, Chatleston, WV 25362 INTERVAL = 20° 1°=2000" ooz 1of1
Path_] VOL1/DWG/TYG VALLEY/TYG #1 PERMITSAU.2004-06/WV ONE & i
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West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

_47-091-01070 Baker #4

API WELL NO.:

FARM NAME; >2<©" Lois Ann

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Resources, Inc.

Taylor DISTRICT: Knottsville

COUNTY:

QUADRANGLE: | nornton

Bradley Dean Baker (Life) and Cralg Monros Baker (Fee)
SURFACE OWNER:

Bradloy Dean Baker (Life) and Cralg Monroe Baker (Fee)
ROYALTY OWNER:
4351762

UTM GPS NORTHING:

81
UTM GPS EASTING: °23708 GPS ELEVATION: "%

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters,
2, Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential %
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Qil and Gas.
s

e | . Asset Rellirement Manager March 7, 2023
ol (Ui
Signature Title Date

04/07/2023




4/5/23, 9:32 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4709101067 4709101070

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4709101067 4709101070

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Apr 5, 2023 at 9:32 AM
To: "Duckworth, Charles" <cduckworth@archrsc.com>, Samuel D Ward <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>,
ckinsey@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4709101067 4709101070.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

4 attachments

ﬂ ir-8 4709101067.pdf
12K

ﬂ 4709101070.pdf
3537K

ﬂ ir-8 4709101070.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4709101067.pdf
3378K
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-4327326416323154198&simpl=msg-a:r-24176659460811...
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=187519eb1f0f37a7&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lg3qab6k0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=187519eb1f0f37a7&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lg3qab783&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=187519eb1f0f37a7&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lg3qab742&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=187519eb1f0f37a7&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lg3qab6w1&safe=1&zw



